Certificate Number
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/14
Issued 30 October 2020
Page 1 of 2
BAS-CERT-075                                                                   SGS Baseefa Limited is an associate of SGS Fimko OY                                 Issue 2
1 SUPPLEMENTARY EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU

the base of the enclosure for the connection of incoming
cables.
• Add an alternative type designation of SB9 for the XB15
unit only
• Add Alternative label detail.
Baseefa Certification Report GB/BAS/ExTR06.0099/00
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/3 23 April 2007 To permit the use of epoxy or acrylic paint processes on the products
detailed below.
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/4 2 October 2009 Clarification of the routine overpressure test requirement.
Baseefa Certification Report GB/BAS/ExTR 09.0179/00
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/5 5 April 2011 Introduction of an optional LED lamp rated up to 5W, in place of the
current filament lamp.
And,
Miscellaneous minor drawing changes, including the removal of an
alternative material option.
No Report allocated
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/6 19 February 2013  This issue of the report has numerous variations:
• Re-design of the interior arrangement of the LD15 Beacon
• Revision of temperature classes for the DC version of the
LD15 Beacon
• Revisions to the DC versions of the XB15 Beacon
• Deletion of the FL15, TH15 and the AC version of the
LD15 from the certificate
Certificate Number
Baseefa04ATEX0009X
Issue 15
Issued 1 November 2021
Page 5 of 6
BAS-CERT-081                                                                   SGS Baseefa Limited is an associate of SGS Fimko OY                           Issue 3
Certificate No. Date Comments
• Revision to the manufacturer’s address
• The equipment covered by this certificate has been
reviewed against the requirements of EN 60079-0: 2012,
EN 60079-1: 2007 and EN60079-31: 2009 and compliance
is confirmed.
• A change of marking
SGS Baseefa Certification Report GB/BAS/ExTR13.0026/00.
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/7 13 August 2013 To note correction to drawing of routine pressure test value together
with minor dimensional changes that do not affect certification.
SGS Baseefa Certification Report GB/BAS/ExTR13.0174/00
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/8 1 November 2013 The manufacturer requests supplementary certification to note
changes to drawings controlled under certificates
Baseefa04ATEX0009X and IECEx BAS 05.0048X. These changes
are related to drawing names and other minor dimensional changes
that do not affect certification.
Baseefa Certification Report GB/BAS/ExTR13.0259/00
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/9 8 July 2015 Clarification of Temperature Classification and ambient operating
temperature and marking for the beacon types.
SGS Baseefa Report Number: GB/BAS/ExTR15.0187/00
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/10 19 October 2015 • Introduction of Version (2) AC electronics together with 5,
10 and 15 Joules xenon tubes to the XB15 Xenon Beacon
only.
• Introduction of AC electronics to LD15 LED Beacon with
rated voltage up to 254V.
• To confirm that the type XB15 Xenon Beacon covered by
this certificate have been reviewed and confirmed as
following the latest standards as listed above.
• Introduction of new separate marking for the Type LD15
beacon.
SGS Baseefa Report Numbers: GB/BAS/ExTR 15.0192/00 and
GB/BAS/ExTR 15.0248/00.
Baseefa04ATEX0009X/11 3 February 2017 To allow the optional use of an BHN 2647 (G)(H) helical form